KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com  82 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KP140H series
Standard Hydraulic Cylinder
How to Order
KP140H series
⑨ Port position
Nil A (Standard)
B,C,D Refer to the next figure
⑩ Cushion valve position
Nil B (Standard)
A,C,D Refer to the next figure
⑪ Bellows
Material
Max. ambient
temperature
Nil Without bellows
J Nylon Tarpaulin 60℃
K Neoprene Cloth 110℃
⑭ Number of auto switch
Nil 2 pcs
1 1 pc
N N pcs (N:3,4,5...)
※ Only for single rod auto switch attached type.
⑬ Auto switch
Reed A/
S
Model
Solid
state A/
S
Model
A54 D-A54K F59 D-F59K
A56 D-A56K F5P D-F5PK
A64 D-A64K J59 D-J59K
A90(V) D-A90(V)K J51 D-J51K
A93(V) D-A93(V)K F9N D-F9N(V)K
A96(V) D-A96(V)K F9P D-F9P(V)K
F9B D-F9B(V)K
※ Only for single rod auto switch attached type.
※ For more information, refer to Auto Switch
Catalogue.
Symbol
Double Acting /
Single Rod
Double Acting /
Double Rod
③ Seal Material
Nil Nitrile urethane (standard)
1 Nitrile rubber
2 Urethane rubber
3 Fluoric rubber
※ When using a compact seal, the only
standard type is available.
② Seal
C Compact seal (Standard)
B Seal for booster cylinder
Nil Basic seal
① Series
KP140H Single rod
KP140H W Double rod
KP140HL With auto switch (Single)
KP140HL W With auto switch (Double)
⑤ Bore size ⑥ Rod type
Bore size
B C
(Strong) (Standard)
32 Ø32 Ø18 -
40 Ø40 Ø22 Ø18
50 Ø50 Ø28 Ø22
63 Ø63 Ø35 Ø28
80 Ø80 Ø45 Ø35
100 Ø100 Ø55 Ø45
125 Ø125 Ø70 Ø55
140 Ø140 Ø80 Ø65